
I.S.G.A. 2018-19     2-piece Results  

UNDER 11 HOPEFULS GIRLS 

Held at Stamford Endowed School, Stamford                                10th / 11th November 2018 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

BSN Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 601 Romy Rabaland 8.30 9.00 17.30 7       

 602 Amelie Brouillet 9.05 9.30 18.35 2       

 603 Sofija Levinsome 8.55 7.85 16.40 24       

 604 Sophie Naujoks 6.95 7.85 14.80 47       

 605   0.00 0.00 0.00 57 =     

 606   0.00 0.00 0.00 57 =     

  Total of top 4 32.85 34.00    66.85 6 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

Stamford Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 607 Ella Briault 0.00 8.00 8.00 52       

 608 Flora Hughes 7.40 7.90 15.30 42 =     

 609 Florence Dexter 7.55 8.10 15.65 37 =     

 610 Olivia Portlock 8.15 0.00 8.15 51       

 611 Esther Morse 7.90 7.70 15.60 39       

 612 Maisie Taylor 8.50 8.00 16.50 21 =     

  Total of top 4 32.10 32.00    64.10 7 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

BSB Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 613 Carla Ayoub 8.67 8.30 16.97 14       

 614 Sienna Noser 8.70 8.25 16.95 15       

 615 Erin O'Hara 9.15 9.00 18.15 3       

 616 Cavanaugh Tripp 8.45 8.70 17.15 11       

 617 Aisha Van Dalen 7.97 8.45 16.42 23       

 618   0.00 0.00 0.00 57 =     

  Total of top 4 34.97 34.45    69.42 2 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

Holmewood House Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 619 Abigail South 7.75 8.20 15.95 31       

 620 Bea Mills 8.50 8.35 16.85 17 =     

 621 Holly Hughes 8.32 8.85 17.17 10       

 622 Cecily Sesodia 8.70 8.50 17.20 9       

 623 Miya Hargate 8.85 8.40 17.25 8       

 624   0.00 0.00 0.00 57 =     

  Total of top 4 34.37 34.10    68.47 3 

 



 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

Port Regis Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 625 Matilda Mortimore 9.15 8.75 17.90 4       

 626 Camilla Bettinson 8.15 8.70 16.85 17 =     

 627 Jemima Handel 8.10 9.00 17.10 12       

 628 Isabella Wylie 8.02 8.30 16.32 25       

 629 Joley Clark 8.42 9.35 17.77 5       

 630   0.00 0.00 0.00 57 =     

  Total of top 4 33.82 35.80    69.62 1 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

Claremont Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 631 Sophia Simms 7.55 8.20 15.75 35       

 632 Ava Phelps 7.77 8.05 15.82 33 =     

 633 Lilia Jewell 0.00 7.95 7.95 53 =     

 634 Ellie Short 7.75 0.00 7.75 55       

 635 Annika Williams 7.60 8.40 16.00 29 =     

 636 Tilly Lindsay 6.70 7.80 14.50 49       

  Total of top 4 30.67 32.60    63.27 9 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

Castle House Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 637 Maddison Mack 7.15 7.20 14.35 50       

 638 Gregory Ann Cowley 7.50 7.50 15.00 45       

 639 Kalula Ingis Jones 7.70 7.60 15.30 42 =     

 640   0.00 0.00 0.00 57 =     

 641 Carolina Phillips 7.60 8.45 16.05 28       

 642 Alice Archer 8.20 8.30 16.50 21 =     

  Total of top 4 31.00 31.85    62.85 11 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

The Grove Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 643 Oluwadabira Filani 0.00 7.95 7.95 53 =     

 644 Schechinah Fundira 7.42 8.10 15.52 40 =     

 645 Sophie Hartley-Wiley 7.15 7.70 14.85 46       

 645 Hanah Iguchi 7.57 0.00 7.57 56       

 647 Alexa O'Kane 7.90 7.95 15.85 32       

 648 Eve Bailey 8.42 7.30 15.72 36       

  Total of top 4 31.31 31.70    63.01 10 

 

 



 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

Howells Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 649 Sophia Curley 7.30 8.35 15.65 37 =     

 650 Isabelle Wicks 8.07 8.85 16.92 16       

 651 Aleighka Johnson 7.45 7.75 15.20 44       

 652 Daisy Mo Davies 6.82 7.75 14.57 48       

 653 Georgina Holland 7.32 8.20 15.52 40 =     

 654   0.00 0.00 0.00 57 =     

  Total of top 4 30.14 33.15    63.29 8 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

St Catherine’s Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 655 Martha Robinson 8.42 9.00 17.42 6       

 656 Tara Moore 8.55 8.50 17.05 13       

 657 Isabelle Ebsworth 8.02 8.05 16.07 27       

 658 Charlotte Stackhouse 8.50 8.20 16.70 19       

 659 Eloise Carte-Farthing 8.30 8.00 16.30 26       

 660   0.00 0.00 0.00 57 =     

  Total of top 4 33.77 33.75    67.52 4 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

St Mary’s, Hampstead Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 661 Kristina Ivaniskin 8.35 7.65 16.00 29 =     

 662 Emma Giranzani 7.62 8.20 15.82 33 =     

 663 Alexandra Allan 8.37 8.20 16.57 20       

 664 Laia Marcen-Buch 9.27 9.20 18.47 1       

 665 Aliyah Kilroy-Friedman 0.00 0.00 0.00 57 =     

 666   0.00 0.00 0.00 57 =     

  Total of top 4 33.61 33.25    66.86 5 

 

UNDER 11 HOPEFULS GIRLS - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

664 Laia Marcen-Buch St Mary's, Hampstead 18.47 1   

602 Amelie Brouillet BSN 18.35 2   

615 Erin O'Hara BSB 18.15 3   

625 Matilda Mortimore Port Regis 17.90 4   

629 Joley Clark Port Regis 17.77 5   

655 Martha Robinson St Catherines 17.42 6   

601 Romy Rabaland BSN 17.30 7   

623 Miya Hargate Holmewood House 17.25 8   

622 Cecily Sesodia Holmewood House 17.20 9   

621 Holly Hughes Holmewood House 17.17 10   

616 Cavanaugh Tripp BSB 17.15 11   

627 Jemima Handel Port Regis 17.10 12   

656 Tara Moore St Catherines 17.05 13   



613 Carla Ayoub BSB 16.97 14   

614 Sienna Noser BSB 16.95 15   

650 Isabelle Wicks Howells 16.92 16   

620 Bea Mills Holmewood House 16.85 17 = 

626 Camilla Bettinson Port Regis 16.85 17 = 

658 Charlotte Stackhouse St Catherines 16.70 19   

663 Alexandra Allan St Mary's, Hampstead 16.57 20   

612 Maisie Taylor Stamford 16.50 21 = 

642 Alice Archer Castle House 16.50 21 = 

617 Aisha Van Dalen BSB 16.42 23   

603 Sofija Levinsome BSN 16.40 24   

628 Isabella Wylie Port Regis 16.32 25   

659 Eloise Carte-Farthing St Catherines 16.30 26   

657 Isabelle Ebsworth St Catherines 16.07 27   

641 Carolina Phillips Castle House 16.05 28   

635 Annika Williams Claremont 16.00 29 = 

661 Kristina Ivaniskin St Mary's, Hampstead 16.00 29 = 

619 Abigail South Holmewood House 15.95 31   

647 Alexa O'Kane The Grove 15.85 32   

632 Ava Phelps Claremont 15.82 33 = 

662 Emma Giranzani St Mary's, Hampstead 15.82 33 = 

631 Sophia Simms Claremont 15.75 35   

648 Eve Bailey The Grove 15.72 36   

609 Florence Dexter Stamford 15.65 37 = 

649 Sophia Curley Howells 15.65 37 = 

611 Esther Morse Stamford 15.60 39   

644 Schechinah Fundira The Grove 15.52 40 = 

653 Georgina Holland Howells 15.52 40 = 

608 Flora Hughes Stamford 15.30 42 = 

639 Kalula Ingis Jones Castle House 15.30 42 = 

651 Aleighka Johnson Howells 15.20 44   

638 Gregory Ann Cowley Castle House 15.00 45   

645 Sophie Hartley-Wiley The Grove 14.85 46   

604 Sophie Naujoks BSN 14.80 47   

652 Daisy Mo Davies Howells 14.57 48   

636 Tilly Lindsay Claremont 14.50 49   

637 Maddison Mack Castle House 14.35 50   

610 Olivia Portlock Stamford 8.15 51   

607 Ella Briault Stamford 8.00 52   

633 Lilia Jewell Claremont 7.95 53 = 

643 Oluwadabira Filani The Grove 7.95 53 = 

634 Ellie Short Claremont 7.75 55   

645 Hanah Iguchi The Grove 7.57 56   

 

 

 

 

 



UNDER 11 HOPEFULS GIRLS Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Port Regis 69.62 1 

BSB 69.42 2 

Holmewood House 68.47 3 

St Catherines 67.52 4 

St Mary's, Hampstead 66.86 5 

BSN 66.85 6 

Stamford 64.10 7 

Howells 63.29 8 

Claremont 63.27 9 

The Grove 63.01 10 

Castle House 62.85 11 

 


